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March 31, 2023 Release
Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
Methodology section.

e Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

e Not all questions included in the Spring 2023 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this

topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in
future reports.
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Q16. In which country is TikTok’s parent company ByteDance based?

China United States | Germany | South Korea | Not sure | DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2023 64 2 1 1 31 0 100
Q17. What is the name of Google’s parent company?
Meta | Alphabet | Oculus | Google+ | Not sure | DK/Refused | Total
uU.S. Spring, 2023 11 35 2 9 43 0 100
Q25a. Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning TikTok?
Support Oppose Not sure DK/Refused Total N=
U.S. Spring, 2023 50 22 28 1 100 1776
Q26a. How confident are you that American social media companies do the following: a. Follow
what their privacy policies say they will do with your personal information
Somewhat Not too Not confident
Very confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2023 3 21 43 32 1 100
Q26b. How confident are you that American social media companies do the following: b. Use
your personal information in ways that you feel comfortable with
Somewhat Not too Not confident
Very confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 3 18 43 35 1 100
Q27a. How confident are you that Chinese social media companies do the following: a. Follow
what their privacy policies say they will do with your personal information
Somewhat Not too Not confident
Very confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
U.S. Spring, 2023 2 9 29 59 2 100
Q27b. How confident are you that Chinese social media companies do the following: b. Use
your personal information in ways that you feel comfortable with
Somewhat Not too Not confident
Very confident confident confident at all DK/Refused Total
u.S. Spring, 2023 4 8 29 58 1 100
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